

Council of Trustees
West Chester University | West Chester, PA 19383 | www.wcupa.edu

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES January 30, 2020

RESOLUTION
COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES
WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA
JANUARY 30, 2020

AUXILIARY ENHANCEMENT FEE

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA HEREBY APPROVES THE REALLOCATION OF THE AUXILIARY ENHANCEMENT FEE SO THAT 100% OF THE FEE IS DESIGNATED TO THE SYKES STUDENT UNION LIFE CYCLE RESERVE FOR FUTURE UPGRADES TO THE SYKES STUDENT UNION, EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER 2020.

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Christopher M. Fiorentino, Ph.D.

President

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

J. Adam Matlawski, Chairperson

Council of Trustees